EM SUBMISSION NO.: EME 25820/9
PRESENTED: 5-2-14
EM SUBMISSION NO.:
RESOLUTION APPOINTING LYNNE MARIE PARKER-WAYBRIGHT TO THE BOARD OF REVIEW
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:
Councilman Davis, 5 th Ward Flint City Councilperson, has recommended the appointment o Lynne Marie Parker-Waybright to replace Ms. Jessie Rubin on the Board of Review; and
Ms. Rubin's term expired January 1, 2014, but she has continued to serve; and
Mr. Davis is now recommending the appointment of Lynne Marie Parker-Waybright (1648 Seminole Street, Flint, MI 48503 – Ward 5) to the Board of Review for a three-year term commencing May 1, 2014, and expiring December 31, 2017, to replace Ms. Rubin.
IT IS RESOLVED, that Lynne Marie Parker-Waybright (1648 Seminole Street, Flint, MI 48503 – Ward 5) is appointed to the Board of Review for a three-year term commencing May 1, 2014 and expiring December 31, 2017.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Peter M. Bade, City Attorney
Peter M. Bade, City Attorney
EM DISPOSITION:
ENACT REFER TO COUNCIL FAIL

S:\P. Bade\Boards, Commissions, Authorities, Bureaus\Board of Review\Appointment Lynne Marie Parker-Waybright 05.01.14.doc